A.P. NO. 011-180-13 Escrow No. 2000-30067-MLJ R.P.T.T. \$31.20

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Mr. Billy J. Klebold 4288 E. Kona Coast Las Vegas, NV 89121

## GRANT, BARGAIN and SALE DEED

FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

William E. Sanders and Judith Ann Sanders, husband and wife as joint tenants and Marc L. Rhude and Patricia L. Rhude, husband and wife as joint tenants.

do(es) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL to

Billy J. Klebold, an unmarried man

the real property situate in the County of Lincoln, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot C as shown on Parcel Map for Leland and Connie Nelson, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Lincoln County on December 8, 1980 in Book A, Page 170A, as File No. 70378, located in a portion of NE ½ SE ½ of Section 30, Township 6 South, Range 61 East, M.D.B.&M...

TOGETHER with all tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, including easements and water rights, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: 7/19/2000

William E. Sanders

udith Ann Sanders

Marc L. Rhude

Patricia L. Rhude

BOOK 149 FACE 503

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

Assessor Parcel Number(s).	
a) 011-180-13	
b)	
d)	
. Type of Property:	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Res.	Document/Instrument #: 114933
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex e) Apt. Bldg. f) Comm'l/Ind'l	Book: 149 Page: 503
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: Quous + 3, 2000
i) Other	Notes: U
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 24,000.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instruc	ment #: Book: Page:)
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$ 24,000.00
/ /	\$31.20
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	
t. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
on A A Calley (Courter)/Daylor (Courter), decl-	ares and acknowledges, under penalty of periury, pursuant to NRS
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided	is correct to the best of their information and benefi, and can be information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that
that it is a first of example of other determination of other determination	ion of additional lax dile. May result in a Deliany of 10/4 of the way
due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 3	
	75.030, the payer and sener man be joined, and services,
for any additional amount owed.  SELIED (CRANTOR) INFORMATION	RUVED (CDANTER) INFORMATION
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: X Billy   X lebold
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: X Billy   X lebold
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature:  Print Name: William E. Sanders	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: X Billy   X lebold Print Name: Billy J. Klebold Billy J. KLEBOLD
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: William E. Sanders Address:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: X Billy   X lebod Print Name: Billy J. Klebold Billy J. Klebold
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION Seller Signature: Print Name: William E. Sanders Address: City:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION Buyer Signature: X Billy X lebels  Print Name: Billy J. Klebold Billy J. KLEBOLD  Address: 4288 E Konn Const  City: L V
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature: Print Name: William E. Sanders  Address: City: State: Zip:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature: X Billy X lebod  Print Name: Billy J. Klebold Billy J. KLEBOLD  Address: 4288 E Konn Const  City: L V  State: NV Zip: 89121
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature:  Print Name: William E. Sanders  Address:  City:  State: Zip:  Telephone:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature: X Billy   X lebeld  Print Name: Billy J. Klebold Billy J. KLEBOLD  Address: 4288 E KoNA COAST  City: L V  State: NV Zip: 89121  Telephone: 1-702-451-7857
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature:  Print Name: William E. Sanders  Address:  City:  State: Zip:  Telephone:  Capacity:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature: X Bully   X lebeld  Print Name: Billy J. Klebold Billy J. KLEBOLD  Address: 4288 E Konn Const  City: L V  State: NV Zip: 89121  Telephone: 1-702-451-7857  Capacity: 9
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION  Seller Signature:  Print Name: William E. Sanders  Address:  City:  State: Zip:  Telephone:  Capacity:	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION  Buyer Signature: X Billy   X lebold  Print Name: Billy J. Klebold Billy J. KLEBOLD  Address: 4288 E Konn Const  City: V  State: NV Zip: 89121  Telephone: 1-702-451-7857  Capacity: P  OUESTING RECORDING

## State of Nevada Declaration of Value

. Assessor Parcel Number(s). a) 011-180-13	
a) 011-180-13 b)	
c)	
d)	
2. Type of Property: a) ☑ Vacant Land b) ☐ Single Fam. Res.	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	Document/Instrument #: 114933
e) Apt. Bidg. f) Comm'!/Ind'!	Book: 149 Page: 503
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	Date of Recording: () 1944 3,2000
i) Other	Notes: U
3. Total Value/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 24,000.00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	(
(Provide recording information: Doc/Instrume	ent#:Book:Page:
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.010, Section 2:	\$ 24,000.00
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$31.20
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Section:	
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
\ \ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS
375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is	correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be
disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other determination	information provided herein. Furthermore, the parties agree that to f additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10% of the tax
due plus interest at 1 1/2% per month. Pursuant to NRS 375.4 for any additional amount owed.	030, the Buyer and Seller shall be jointly and severally liable
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION A	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
Seller Signature: X Villiam C. Seller	Buyer Signature:
Print Name: William E. Sanders	Print Name: Billy J. Klebold
Address: Po Box 344	Address:
C.,	- City:
State: July June 41. 0410	State: Zip:
Telephone:	Telephone:
Capacity:	Capacity:
COMPANY REQUE	STING RECORDING
	,
Co.Name: First American Title Company Of Nevada Es	scrow # 2000-30067-MLJ

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN

This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1-/9-00

Manders, Indian Ann Sanders Marc L. Rhude and Patricia L. Rhude.

Notary Public

SHARON MARICH Notary Public - Navada No. 96-35407-11 y appt. exp. Jan. 27, 2003

NOTARY PUBLIC

MICHELE C. BPOOKSBY Notion Public Sircre of Utoh My.2014(m. Expires Sep 4, 2000 7101 W Surehand Si George UT (NOTO)

STATE OF UTAH . COUNTY OF WASHINGTON

This instrument was acknowledged before me on July 31, 2000 by William E

Sanders, Judith Ann Sanders

NOTARY PUBLIC

DIANNA OBERSTELLER Notary Public
State of Utah ty Comm. Septes Jan 14, 2002 104 West Surses Skd St George (JT 5077)

114933

FILED AND RECORDED AT REQUEST OF First American Title

August 3, 2000

AT 20 MINUTHS MART 04 O'CLOCK PM NEODE 149 OF CETICIAL

RECORDS PAGE\_\_ 503 LINCOLN

Leslie Boucher

COUNTY RECORDE

acox 149 mas 504